VILLAGE OF CHASE

BYLAW NO. 459

A Bylaw to establish a reserve fund for Fire Truck, Fire Fighting Machinery and Equipment.

The Council of the Village of Chase, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:-

- 1) There shall be and is hereby established a Reserve Fund, under the provisions of Section 378 of the Municipal Act to be known as the "Fire Truck, Fire Fighting Machinery and Equipment Reserve Fund."
- 2) The monies set aside shall be deposited in a separate account and, until required to be used, may be invested in a manner provided by the Municipal Act.
- 3) The monies so set aside and any interest earned thereon shall be expended solely for the purchase of a Fire Truck or Fire Fighting Machinery and Equipment.
- 4) This Bylaw may be cited as the "Fire Truck, Fire Fighting Machinery and Equipment Reserve Fund Establishment Bylaw No. 459, 1992".

READ A FIRST TIME this 27th. day of August 1992.

READ A SECOND TIME this 27th. day of August

READ A THIRD TIME this 27th. day of August 1992.

Reconsidered and finally passed and adopted this 10th. September 1992.

Mayor C. Marshall

K. Spanier Clerk

Certified a true copy of Bylaw No. 459 as adopted.

459.BYL

Clerk

A true copy of By-Law No. 459 registered in the office of the Inspector of Municipalities this 12th day of NOVEMBER 19 92

Deputy Inspector of Municipalities